
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A3

Date: 2005-7-14 Sheet    of 
File: D:\mywork\..\Intec_RF_Gamepad(Clear)_Device(AT)_Ver1[1].4.schDrawn By:

Intec_RF_Gamepad(Clear)_Device(AT)

Ver1.4
1  /  1
RL.SU

8050
Q1

+3.3V

1K

R1
8050
Q2

1K

R2

2K
R4

33/0.5W

R6

22/0.5W

R7

1N4148
D1

1N4148
D2

1
2

Small Motor(Right)

J1

1
2

Big Motor(Left)

J2

0.1uF
C1

0.1uF
C2

Vpp

823(5%)-Mylar
C3

Se
le

ct
/b

ac
k

SW
1

M
od

e
SW

2

St
ar

t
SW

3

CS1

CLK2

DI3

DO4 GND 5

ORG 6

NU 7

VCC 8
93LC46/56

U1
+3.3V

10K
R8

Tu
rb

o
SW

4

10K
R9

2K
R5

10K
R10

104C4

AD

L3

LX
LY

RX
RY

L_
M

A
C

L
_A

N
A

R3

AD

M
ac

ro
D

5

A
N

A
/P

ow
er

D
6

104
C5

 

BT1

+
100uF
C10

13.824M

X1

15pFC11*
15pF
C12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Left_stick
J3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Right_Stick
J4

M
ac

ro
SW

5

AD

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8Left_stick
JP1

L3/lt
SW6

10K
LY

10K
LX

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8Right_stick JP2

R3/rt
SW7

10K
RY

10K
RX

Force Connect
SW9

10K
R3

360k

R15

100k
R16

1N5817
D7

100UH

L1

1N4148

D3

104
C6 +

47uF
C16

+3.3V

10K
R11

SO

10K
LEFT

10K
UP

10K
RIGHT

10K
DOWN

10K
CRO/A/A

10K
SQU/X/B

10K
TRI/Y/Y

10K
CIR/B/X

AD

AD

10K

R
1_

ke
y

10K

R
2_

ke
y/

B
la

ck
/Z

10K

L
2_

ke
y/

W
hi

te
/Z

10K
L1_key

10K
LTVR

10K
RTVR

Osc_rf

104
C8+

47uF
C17

Vout 3Vin2

G
N

D
1

AIC1734-35U4

Vout 2SW3

G
N

D
1

AIC1642-33/LC361C
U5

15pF

C13

10K
R12

10K
R13

10K
R14

Notice:(1)the components that marked "*" are not used temporary

56KR19
56KR20
56KR21

+3.3V
41
42
43
44

1
2
3
4

7
8

11

13
14
15
16 18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
38
39
40

5
6

9
10

12

17
37

35
36

5851M0040AA-D(MSK), 5451O040AAQ044-F(OTP PKG)  

U2

Update History

104

C19

Osc_bd

TXDATA

SPICLK(Sclk)
SPILTCH(Si)
RXDATA(Dio)

SPIDATA(CSn)

104

C7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

RF Module

CN4
SO

TXDATA

SPILTCH(Si)

SPICLK(Sclk)

SPIDATA(CSn)
RXDATA(Dio)

BufferOn

PC1 PC0 PLATFORM

PS2

GC

XBOX

NO
YES

NO

YES

PC

NO
NO

YES

YES

VID SELECT

NO Ucomm
VC0 Vendor ID

PC2

NO ALL

NO

NO

NO

NONOYES

561
PC0 561

PC1

561
PC2

561
VC0

ENA3W

ENA3W

SPILTCH(Si)

18RR17

Intec Stardard(Clear)

VRF_SELECT1

S2

B1

B2

VRF_Select0

S1

+
10uF
C9

(2)Refer  the following  table:

2K
R23

M
od

e
D

8

2K
R24

Po
w

er
 L

ed
D

9

2K
R25

L
in

k 
L

ed
D

10

POWER_SW
S3

Clear
SW8

10K
R22

Optional

Optional

3.9K
R26

Notice:
R26 be used,has sleep function
else no sleep function

+3.3V

104

C14

2N3904
Q3

150k
R27

1k
R28

B
uf

fe
rO

n

Osc_rf

Osc_bd

Vpp

BATT

3V

4.5V

6V

the components in dashed line S1 S2 R17 C9

ON

Open

Open

No use

On to B1

On to B2

0R

0R

18R

NO

NO

10uFNo used

Must be used

No used

U4
Muse be used: if MCU is use of EMP78P451, U4:1734-35 

MCU is use of FM8P51, U4:BL8503-25
Muse be used: if MCU is use of EMP78P451, U4:1734-35

MCU is use of FM8P51, U4:BL8503-25
Muse be used: if MCU is use of EMP78P451, U4:1734-35 

MCU is use of FM8P51, U4:BL8503-35

Low power indication 
2.0V
2.0V
3.7V
3.4V
4.0V
4.0V

560K

R29

56K
R30

Platform: PS2/Xbox/GC

Note: R30 only use for PS2 Platfom

Ver1.3 Ver1.4

Q3 3904 NO Yes



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 2005-7-14 Sheet    of 
File: D:\mywork\..\Intec_PS2_RF_Host_AT_Ver1[1].5C(Intec).schDrawn By:

16MHz

X1
15pF
C1

15pF
C2

VCC

TxD
RxD

SCK
DTR

DSR

1KR1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

CON9

J1
CLOCK

CS

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

VCC

Force Connect

D1

104
C6

VCC

ACK

FC(Force Connect)SW1

13.824MX2

15pF/?
C3

15pF/?
C4

+
10uF
C11

1K

R2

D
ig

_s
tic

k
SW

2

PSX/2
SW3*

Neg_sel
SW5

SO

3

5

7

1

9

2

6

4

DSR

SCK

DTR

+3.3V

GND

+8V

RxD

TxD

+8V

+8V

104
C8+

10uF
C7

Connect to J1

Host_No0

SW6*

Host_No1

SW7*

15pF

C5

ReserveSW18
ReserveSW17

Notice:the components that marked "*" are not used temporary
Ver1.5

1/1
Alex

Intec_PS2_RF_Host_AT

104
C13

104
C14

Vout 3Vin2

G
N

D
1

AIC1734-35
U4

Led FlashSW19
ReserveSW20

ID0

ID3

ID1
ID2

41
42
43
44

1
2
3
4

7
8

11

13
14
15
16 18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
38
39
40

5
6

9
10

12
17

37
35

36

5201/5451M005AC-D(DICE)

U1

41
42
43
44
1
2
3
4

7
8

11

13
14
15
1618

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
38
39
40

5
6

9
10

12

17
37

35
36

5451M035AA-D(Dice)
U2

56kR5
56kR6
56kR7

Osc_rf

VCC

TXDATA

SPICLK(Sclk)
SPILTCH(Si)
RXDATA(Dio)

RSSI(Dclk)

SPIDATA(CSn)Osc_bd

ENA3W

TXDATA

SPILTCH(Si)

SPICLK(Sclk)

RSSI(Dclk)
SPIDATA(CSn)
RXDATA(Dio)

ID4
ID5
ID6
ID7

VID_SEL2SW14
VID_SEL1SW13

VID_SEL3SW15
VID_SEL4SW16

CLOCK

CS

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

ACK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

RF Module

CN4
SO

ENA3W

VCC

104

C16

2N3904
Q1

150k

R12

1k
R13

Update History
Ver1.4 Ver1.5

Q1 3904 NO Yes

VID SELECT

1 1 0 1
ID7 ID6 ID5 ID4

Pin7Pin8Pin9Pin10

Vendor ID
A

1 1 1 1 B

PS: 1: Float    0: connet to GND

Intec

0R
R18

VCC


